1
User
manual
PRO range
TRANSLATION OF THE ORIGINAL INSTRUCTIONS
Thank you and congratulations on purchasing your Eovolt electrically
assisted bicycle.
This bicycle was made for your day-to-day, whether in the city or in the

Products description:
Folding electric bikes 20’’
Model designation:
Afternoon Pro
Year of manufacture:
2024
Complies with the following guidelines:
 Machinery Directive 2006/42/EC
EMC Directive 2014/30/EU
Meets the safety requirements of the standards:
NOTE: This declaration of conformity applies only to countries following the CE marking
directives
Bike
Cycles. Electrically power assisted cycles. EPAC
Bicycles – EN 15194:2017
Battery
UN 38.3 Recommendations on the Transport of
Dangerous Goods
EN50604 Safety requirements for portable sealed
[…] batteries […]
Luggage
rack
ISO 11243 :2016 Bicycle luggage rack
Charger EN 60335-2-29 Household and similar electrical
appliance
22
Folding system
«Auto Loop System»
GETTING TO KNOW YOUR EOVOLT
Afternoon PRO
Gross weight rating: 152 kg
Unladen weight: 22 kg
Payload: 130 kg (Cyclist + luggage)
Headlight
Handlebar riser
Mudguard
Saddle
Rear light
Battery
Magnetic «Easy Plug»
battery connector
Motor
Kickstand Belt
ENGLISH
Brakes
«Easy Relase» magnets
23
ENGLISH
1. Lights
Your EAB is equipped with high-quality
LED front and rear lights. These lights are
connected to the on-board computer and
can be switched on or off automatically
depending on ambient light conditions, or
manually via the LCD screen.
2. Bell
A bell is fitted to your handlebars. It will
enable you to be heard at a distance of 50m.
3. Tyres
Your tyres are designed to be stable and are
fitted with puncture protection and reflective
strips for added safety on your everyday
journeys.
The ideal pressure is always indicated on the
tyre sidewall. We recommend the following
pressure: 2.5 to 3.5 bars.
4. Brakes
Your bike is fitted with 160 mm diameter
hydraulic disc brakes.
EU model: The rear brake is actuated by
the right handlebar, while the front brake is
actuated by the left handlebar.
UK model: The rear brake is actuated by